17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document

	,	Pί	g 1 of 13	-
Fill	in this information to ident	tify your case:		
Uni	ted States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
so	UTHERN DISTRICT OF NEV	W YORK		
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter <u>11</u>	☐ Check if this an amended filing
V (ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individua n a separate sheet to this form. On the top the document, Instructions for Bankruptcy	of any additional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Asanda Park Avenue LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	46-4515547		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addres business	s, if different from principal place of
		120 East 56th Street New York, NY 10022	598 Broadway New York, NY	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Numb	per, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		New York County	Location of pri	ncipal assets, if different from principal ess
			Number, Street,	City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			

■ Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

☐ Partnership (excluding LLP)

☐ Other. Specify:

Type of debtor

Deb	17-10055-jlg tor Asanda Park Avenue I		1/11/17	Entered 01/1 Pg 2 of 13	1/17 14:48:08 Case number (if known)	Main Document	
7. Describe debtor's business A. Check one: Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above							
		B. Check all that apply ☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501) ☐ Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) ☐ Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))					
		C. NAICS (North Americ See http://www.usco		Classification System r-digit-national-associa		lescribes debtor.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	all that apply	c.			
			Debtor's a are less the The debtor business of statement, procedure A plan is the Acceptance accordance.	ggregate noncontinge tan \$2,566,050 (amou r is a small business of debtor, attach the mos and federal income to in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1) being filed with this pet tess of the plan were so the with 11 U.S.C. § 112 r is required to file per	nt subject to adjustment ebtor as defined in 11 L recent balance sheet, ax return or if all of these (18). etc. dicition. dicited prepetition from (16(b)). odic reports (for examp	Juding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). J.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small statement of operations, cash-flow e documents do not exist, follow the one or more classes of creditors, in le, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and e Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the	

Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?

No.

☐ Chapter 12

If more than 2 cases, attach a

☐ Yes.

separate list.

District District

When When

(Official Form 201A) with this form.

Case number Case number

attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11

The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.

10. Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?

☐ No

Yes.

List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list

Asanda, Inc. Debtor

Relationship

Affiliate

Southern District of New

District

1/11/17 When

Case number, if known

17-10054

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document

Deb	tor Asanda Pa	ark Avenue LLC	;		Pg 3 of 13	Case number (if known)			
	Name					-			
11.	Why is the case	filed in Che	ck all that appl	y:					
	this district?	•		· · ·		, or principal assets in such 180 days than in	this district for 180 days immediately any other district.		
		•	A bankrupto	y case concerning de	btor's affiliate, genera	l partner, or partnershi	p is pending in this district.		
12.	Does the debtor		lo						
	have possessio real property or property that ne	personal 🔲 Y	es. Answer I	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	immediate attention?		Why do	es the property need	d immediate attentio	n? (Check all that app	ly.)		
			☐ It pos	es or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminer	nt and identifiable haza	ard to public health or safety.		
			What	is the hazard?					
			☐ It nee	eds to be physically se	ecured or protected from	om the weather.			
							lose value without attention (for example, ssets or other options).		
☐ Other									
			Where is	s the property?					
					Number, Street, Cit	y, State & ZIP Code			
			Is the pr	operty insured?					
			☐ No						
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical a	and administrati	ve informatio	n					
13.	Debtor's estima	tion of .	Check one	:					
	available funds		■ Funds v	vill be available for dis	stribution to unsecured	d creditors.			
				☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.					
14.	Estimated numl	ber of ■ 1	-49		1 ,000-5,000		☐ 25,001-50,000		
	creditors	 □ 5			5001-10,000		5 0,001-100,000		
		□ 1	00-199		1 0,001-25,0	00	☐ More than100,000		
		□ 2	00-999						
15.	Estimated Asse	ts 🗆 \$	0 - \$50,000		= \$1,000,001 -	- \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
		□ \$	50,001 - \$100,		□ \$10,000,001		□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			100,001 - \$500		\$50,000,001		☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
		⊔\$	500,001 - \$1 n	ΠΟΙΙΙΙΟΠ	□ \$100,000,00	1 - \$500 million	■ Iviore than \$50 billion		

■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million

□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million

□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million

□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million

16. Estimated liabilities

□ \$0 - \$50,000

□ \$50,001 - \$100,000

□ \$100,001 - \$500,000

□ \$500,001 - \$1 million

□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion

☐ More than \$50 billion

□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion

□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 4 of 13

Debtor Asa

Asanda Park Avenue LLC

Name

Case number (if known)

	is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection wit up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35				
Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.				
·	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	lebtor.			
	I have examined the information in this petition and have a	reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	and correct.			
	Executed on January 11, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY				
	X /s/ Gene Frisco	Gene Frisco			
•	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name			
	Title Managing Director				
Signature of attorney	✗ /s/ Jonathan S. Pasternak	Date January 11, 2017			
Signature of attorney	X /s/ Jonathan S. Pasternak Signature of attorney for debtor	Date January 11, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY			
Signature of attorney					
Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor Jonathan S. Pasternak	MM / DD / YYYY			
Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor Jonathan S. Pasternak Printed name DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, Firm name One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601	MM / DD / YYYY			
Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor Jonathan S. Pasternak Printed name DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, Firm name One North Lexington Avenue	MM / DD / YYYY			

Bar number and State

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Asanda Park Avenue LLC	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	
Case number (if known)	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202	
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individu	al Debtors 12/15
An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partne form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not ir amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debte and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtainiconnection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or 1519, and 3571.	ncluded in the document, and any or, the identity of the document, and money or property by fraud in
Declaration and signature	
I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized age individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.	nt of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the info	rmation is true and correct:
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
☐ Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
 □ Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) □ Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) 	
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
Amended Schedule	
Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and A	Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
Other document that requires a declaration	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on January 11, 2017 X /s/ Gene Frisco	
Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
Gene Frisco	
Printed name	
Managing Director	

Position or relationship to debtor

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 6 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Debtor name					
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK	☐ Check if this is an			
Case number (if known):		amended filing			

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secure	cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	t and deduction for
Law Office of Gerald A. Walter 20 Vesey Street #700 New York, NY 10021		Legal Fees		paramy seems		\$30,000.00

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 7 of 13

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Asanda Park Avenue LLC			Case No.	
		Deb	tor(s)	Chapter	11
	LIST	OF EQUITY SEC	URITY HOLDERS		
Followi	ng is the list of the Debtor's equity security ho	olders which is prepared	in accordance with rule 10	007(a)(3) fo	or filing in this Chapter 11 Case
	and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class N	umber of Securities	K	Cind of Interest
Luis B	alarezo	10	00%		
	ARATION UNDER PENALTY OF It, the Managing Director of the corpored the foregoing List of Equity Security	ration named as the	debtor in this case, de	clare und	ler penalty of perjury that I
Date	January 11, 2017	Signatur	e /s/ Gene Frisco Gene Frisco		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 8 of 13

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Asanda Park Avenue LLC		Case No.	
•		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
		ION OF OPERITOR MA		
	VERIFICAT	ION OF CREDITOR MA	TRIX	
I, the M	anaging Director of the corporation named as	the debtor in this case, hereby verify the	nat the attac	ched list of creditors is true and
correct t	to the best of my knowledge.			
Date:	January 11, 2017	/s/ Gene Frisco		
Date.		Gene Frisco/Managing Director		
		Signer/Title		
		•		

122 EAST 56TH STREET LLC C/O FIRST PIONEER PROPERTIES 34-09 QUEENS BLVD LONG ISLAND CITY, NY 11101

DAVID S . CONKLIN AHMUTY DEMERS MCMANUS 200 I U WILLETS ROAD ALBERTSON, NY 11507

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

LAW OFFICE OF GERALD A. WALTER 20 VESEY STREET #700 NEW YORK, NY 10021

MORRISON COHEN LLP ATTN: LAWRENCE B. SIMON 909 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10022

NYC CORPORATION COUNSEL 100 CHURCH STREET, ROOM 5-240 ATTN: TAX & BKCY LIT. DIV. NEW YORK, NY 10007

NYC DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 345 ADAMS STREET, 3RD FLOOR ATTN: LEGAL AFFAIRS DIVISION BROOKLYN, NY 11201-3719

NYS DEPT OF TAX & FINANCE BANKRUPTCY SPECIAL PROCUDRES 15 METRO TECH CENTER, 5TH FL. BROOKLYN, NY 11201

NYS UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND P.O. BOX 551 ALBANY, NY 12201 OFFICE OF THE U.S. TRUSTEE US FEDERAL OFFICE BUILDING 201 VARICK STREET, STE 1006 NEW YORK, NY 10014

SECURITY EXCHANGE COMMISSION NY REGIONAL OFFICE 200 VESEY ST., SUITE 400 NEW YORK, NY 10281

UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS OFFICE TAX AND BANKRUPTCY UNIT 86 CHAMBERS STREET, 3 FLOOR NEW YORK, NY 10007

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 11 of 13

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Asanda Park Avenue LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORA	ATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (I	RULE 7007.1)	
Pursua	unt to Federal Rule of Bankruntov I	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Jud	does to evaluate	e nossible disqualification or
recusa	l, the undersigned counsel for Asa	sanda Park Avenue LLC in the above ca	ptioned action,	certifies that the following
		ebtor or a governmental unit, that direct on the states that there are no entity		
any Cia	ass of the corporation s(s) equity if	merests, or states that there are no entit	nes to report un	idel PRDF 7007.1.
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
_ 1101	ic [check if applicable]			
Janua	ry 11, 2017	/s/ Jonathan S. Pasternak		
Date		Jonathan S. Pasternak		
		Signature of Attorney or Litigar		
		Counsel for Asanda Park Aven		- II D
		DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wi	se & Wiederkenr	, LLP
		One North Lexington Avenue White Plains, NY 10601		
		(914) 681-0200 Fax:(914) 684-028	8	

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 12 of 13

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of New York

In re	Asanda Park Avenue LLC		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	STATEMENT REGARDING AU	UTHORITY TO S	SIGN AND FI	LE PETITION
	I, Gene Frisco, declare under penalty of ne LLC, and that the following is a true an tors of said corporation at a special meetin	nd correct copy of the	resolutions adopt	ed by the Board of
Bankr	"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this uptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Tit		• •	in the United States
	Be It Therefore Resolved, that Gene Fris ed to execute and deliver all documents ne uptcy case on behalf of the corporation; ar	ecessary to perfect the		
directo	Be It Further Resolved, that Gene Frisco ed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings		-	

all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection

Date	January 11, 2017	Signed	/s/ Gene Frisco
			Gene Frisco

with such bankruptcy case, and

17-10055-jlg Doc 1 Filed 01/11/17 Entered 01/11/17 14:48:08 Main Document Pg 13 of 13

Resolution of Board of Directors of Asanda Park Avenue LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Gene Frisco, Managing Director of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Gene Frisco, Managing Director of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that Gene Frisco, Managing Director of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ Jonathan S. Pasternak, attorney and the law firm of DelBello Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr, LLP to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date	January 11, 2017	Signed	/s/ Gene Frisco
			Gene Frisco, Managing Director